A SEARCH

Commission
européenne

CONSUMERS

Show search criteria

| RASFF Window

TRACES ¥

14 NOTIFICATIONS @

Ref.

20241120

20241115

20241109

20241093

2024.1088

2024.1057

2024.1050

2024.1037

2024.1030

20241023

20241001

2024.0995

2024.0990

2024.0974

Back to top

Category

Fish and
products
thereof

Cereals
and
bakery
products

Milk and
milk
products

Fruits and
vegetables

Compound
feeds

Cereals
and
bakery
products

Nuts, nut
products
and seeds

Nan-
alcoholic
beverages

Fish and
products
thereof

Meat and
meat
products
(other...

Alcoholic
beverages

Dietetic
foods,
food..

Meat and
meat
products
(other...

Dietetic
foods,
food..

Type

food

food

food

food

feed

food

food

food

food

food

food

food

food

food

Subject

Presence of Nitrofurans (including
furazolidone), a substance banned in
foods of animal origin

Metal fragments in chocolate cookies
from the Netherlands

Listeria monocytogenes in cheese

Pesticide residues in rice

Presence of Ruminant DNAin
salmonids feed from Netherlands

Lack of Allergen Labeling on Individual
Primary Packaging of Cereal Bars

Suspicion of unlabelled allergen peanut

in poppy seed paste from Turkey

Presence of titanium dioxide in a drink

from Belgium

Steroids in catfish

Presence of listeria in andouilles
s3ausages

Undeclared allergen gluten in beer from

French Polynesia

Unautorised nicotinamide
mononucleotide (Novel Food) in food
suplement from UK

Listeria detected in black pudding

Presence of dibutyl phthalate on raw
materials and the red fruit energy
powder

Date

16 FEB
2024

16 FEB
2024

16 FEB
2024

16 FEB
2024

16 FEB
2024

15 FEB
2024

14 FEB
2024

14 FEB
2024

13 FEB
2024

13 FEB
2024

13 FEB
2024

13 FEB
2024

12 FEB
2024

12 FEB
2024

Origin

Il

H

K|
rin

Notifying

I I France

-—
-
Netherlands

I I France

I I France

I I France

I I France

Germany

I I France

I I France

I I France

I I France

- Poland

I IFrance

I I France

ltems per page:

Class.

information
notification
for
attention

alert
notification

alert
notification

information
notification
for
attention

alert
notification

alert
notification

alert
notification

information
notification
for follow-
up

information
notification
for
attention

alert
notification

information
notification
for
attention

information
notification
for follow-
up

information
notification
for
attention

information
notification
for follow-
up

25 v‘

Decision

pot.emla"y
serious
o
e
o :
o
serious Details >>
pot.emla"y
serious
pOtemlal Details >>
risk
o
pot.emla"y
serious
potential Details >> (x)
sk S ]
serious Details >>
potemlal Details >>
risk

1-140f 14



RASFF Window
Version 2.6.0

The Commission publishes a searchable online database of RASFF nofifications classified as alert, information notification or border rejection as part of its RASFF Portal. As it is necessary to strike the balance between openness and the
protection of commenrcial information, the frade names and the identity of individual companies are not published. This is nof detrimental to consumer protection, as a RASFF netification implies that all required measures have been or are in
the precess of being faken. The public must be aware that the Commission is not in a position to release more information other than that published here. However, in plional ci ices where the p ion of human health requires
greater transparency, the Commission takes the appropriate action through its usual communication channels. The Commission informs the authorities of third countries of notifications 1g products mar im, distril d fo or
dispatched from these countries. However, the fact that a country is menfioned as the origin of a product does not necessarily imply that the identified hazard(s) originated in the country concerned. The Commission cannot and does not take
any resp ibility for the of the inf tion in the RASFF portal online database. The information is published as it has been received from the official contact peints in the Member States/EEA-EFTA countries. In the event that
further information received from a contact point regarding an already published nofification leads to modification or withdrawal of the notification, the Gommission shall correct the information in its RASFF portal database at once or shall
withdraw the nofification concerned.

Cookies policy

Accessibility

&



