

SEARCH

CONSUMERS

TRACES ▼

Show search criteria

14 NOTIFICATIONS 📴 📴





def. ↓ ↑	Category ↓ ↑	Type ↓ ↑	Subject ↓ ↑	Date ↓ ↑	Origin	Notifying ↓ ↑	Class. ↓ ↑	Decision ↓ ↑	
2024.1120	Fish and products thereof	food	Presence of Nitrofurans (including furazolidone), a substance banned in foods of animal origin	16 FEB 2024	*	France	information notification for attention	potentially serious	Details >>
2024.1115	Cereals and bakery products	food	Metal fragments in chocolate cookies from the Netherlands	16 FEB 2024	=	Netherlands	alert notification	serious	Details >>
2024.1109	Milk and milk products	food	Listeria monocytogenes in cheese	16 FEB 2024	u	France	alert notification	serious	<u>Details >></u>
2024.1093	Fruits and vegetables	food	Pesticide residues in rice	16 FEB 2024	=	France	information notification for attention	serious	Details >>
2024.1088	Compound feeds	feed	Presence of Ruminant DNA in salmonids feed from Netherlands	16 FEB 2024		France	alert notification	serious	Details >>
2024.1057	Cereals and bakery products	food	Lack of Allergen Labeling on Individual Primary Packaging of Cereal Bars	15 FEB 2024	u	France	alert notification	serious	<u>Details >></u>
2024.1050	Nuts, nut products and seeds	food	Suspicion of unlabelled allergen peanut in poppy seed paste from Turkey	14 FEB 2024	C+	Germany	alert notification	serious	Details >>
2024.1037	Non- alcoholic beverages	food	Presence of titanium dioxide in a drink from Belgium	14 FEB 2024	ш	France	information notification for follow- up	potentially serious	<u>Details >></u>
2024.1030	Fish and products thereof	food	Steroids in catfish	13 FEB 2024	=	France	information notification for attention	potential risk	<u>Details >></u>
2024.1023	Meat and meat products (other	food	Presence of listeria in andouilles sausages	13 FEB 2024	<u> </u>	France	alert notification	serious	Details >>
2024.1001	Alcoholic beverages	food	Undeclared allergen gluten in beer from French Polynesia	13 FEB 2024	*	France	information notification for attention	potentially serious	<u>Details >></u>
2024.0995	Dietetic foods, food	food	Unautorised nicotinamide mononucleotide (Novel Food) in food suplement from UK	13 FEB 2024	*	Poland	information notification for follow- up	potential risk	<u>Details >></u>
2024.0990	Meat and meat products (other	food	Listeria detected in black pudding	12 FEB 2024	u	France	information notification for attention	serious	<u>Details >></u>
2024.0974	Dietetic foods, food	food	Presence of dibutyl phthalate on raw materials and the red fruit energy powder	12 FEB 2024		France	information notification for follow- up	potential risk	<u>Details >></u>

Items per page: 25 ▼

1 – 14 of 14

RASFF Window

Version 2.6.0

The Commission publishes a searchable online database of RASFF notifications classified as alert, information notification or border rejection as part of its RASFF Portal. As it is necessary to strike the balance between openness and the protection of commercial information, the trade names and the identity of individual companies are not published. This is not detrimental to consumer protection, as a RASFF notification implies that all required measures have been or are in the process of being taken. The public must be aware that the Commission is not in a position to release more information other than that published here. However, in exceptional circumstances where the protection of human health requires greater transparency, the Commission takes the appropriate action through its usual communication channels. The Commission informs the authorities of notifications concerning products manufactured in, distributed to or dispatched from these countries. However, the fact that a country is mentioned as the origin of a product does not necessarily imply that the identified hazard(s) originated in the country concerned. The Commission and does not take any responsibility for the accuracy of the information in the RASFF portal online database. The information is published as it has been received from the official contact points in the Member States/EEA-EFTA countries. In the event that further information received from a contact point regarding an already published notification or withdrawal of the notification, the Commission shall correct the information in its RASFF portal database at once or shall be the notification of the notification concerned. withdraw the notification concerned.

Cookies policy

Accessibility